Amendment of the whole in committee. 9/15/10

Fund and Linkages Program Services - Not to Exceed \$16,144,866]

FILE NO. 100832

RESOLUTION NO.

Resolution retroactively approving the grant agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and the non-profit Institute on Aging to provide Case Management, Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to seniors and adults with disabilities during the period of July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2015, for a total not to exceed amount of \$16,144,866.

[Contract with the Institute on Aging for the Provision of Case Management, Community Living

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco wishes to continue providing Case Management, Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to seniors and adults with disabilities within the City and County of San Francisco, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby retroactively approves the grant agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and Institute on Aging to provide Case Management, Community Living Fund and Linkages Program services to seniors and adults with disabilities during the period of July 1, 2010, to June 30, 2015, for a total not to exceed amount of \$16,144,866.